T_HOMPSON ATLANTA CLEVELAND DAYTON WASHINGTON, D.C.
HIN E CINCINNATI COLUMBUS NEW YORK

April 11,2012

Barcy McNeal, Secretary

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the Matter of the Commission’s Investigation into Intrastate Carrier Access Reform Pursuant
to Sub. S.B. 162, PUCO Case No. 10-2387-TP-COI

Dear Ms. McNeal:

In accordance with the Commission’s March 20, 2012 Entry in the above-referenced matter, Wabash
Mutual Telephone Company (“Wabash”) hereby files its calculations supporting the mandated reductions
to its intrastate access rates. The attached calculations have been redacted to protect data Wabash
considers confidential and proprietary. Wabash is contemporaneously filing the confidential, unredacted
calculations under seal pursuant to Ohio Adm. Code. 4901-1-24(D) along with a related Motion for
Protective Order.

Wabash does not have non-access reciprocal compensation rates that are above the Company’s interstate
access rates at this time.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Carolyn S. Flahive
Carolyn S. Flahive

Enclosures

Carolyn.Flahive@ ThompsonHine.com Ph: 614-469-3294 Fax: 614-469-3361 703657.1
THOMPSON HINE Ltp 41 South High Street www. ThompsonHine.com

ATTORNEYS AT Law Suite 1700 Phone: 614.469.3200

Columbus, Ohio 43215-6101 Fax: 614.469.3361
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WABASH MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY

2012 Transitional Access Rate Calculation

REVENUE CALCULATIONS

FY 2011
INTRASTATE
DEMAND
(MOU)

FY 2011
CALCULATED
REVENUE
USING
INTRASTATE
RATES

FY 2011
CALCULATED
REVENUE
USING
INTERSTATE
RATES

RATE ELEMENT

CCL-T

TIC-T

TSE-T

TST-T

EO-T

IS-T

TOTAL

REDUCTION REQUIREMENTS

Calculated Intrastate Rev

Calculated Interstate Rev

Difference

Required Reduction (50% of Difference)

Target Transition Revenue Amount

A S S

TRANSITIONAL INTRASTATE RATES

Reduced CCL-T Rate 0.024199}
Reduced TIC-T Rate 0.008512}
Total Transitional Revenues '
ILEC RATE TABLES FROZEN INTERSTATE | TRANSITION
INTRASTATE RATES RATES
RATES 12/29/2011 | JULY 1, 2012
CCL-T 0.042800 0.024199
TIC-T 0.015055 0.008512
TSF-T 0.000090 0.000402 0.000090
TST-T 0.000443 0.002090 0.000443
EO-T 0.040400 0.044902 0.040400
IS-T (per 100 MOU) 0.019800 0.049400 0.019800
Composite Rate Per MOU 0.099220 0.048933! 0.074077
TSF Miles 10
Billing Percent ] 6%
NECANo.5 | NECANo.S |
Rate Sources frozen by Effective
PUCO Orders 7/1/2011

DATA IN BOLD BOXES IS PRORIETARY INFORMATION SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing was served via electronic mail to

the persons listed below this 11th day of April, 2012.

Terry Etter Mary Ryan Fenlon
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel Jon F. Kelly
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 AT&T Services, Inc.
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 150 East Gay Street, Room 4C
etter@occ.state.oh.us Columbus, OH 43215
mfl842@att.com
k2961 @att.com
Douglas E. Hart David Haga
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC Verizon
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192 1320 North Courthouse Road
Cincinnati, OH 45202 Arlington, VA 22201
dhart@douglasehart.com david.haga@verizon.com
Barth E. Royer Zxuzsanna E. Benedek
Bell & Royer Co., LPA CenturyLink
33 South Grant Avenue 240 North Third Street, Suite 300
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 Harrisburg, PA 17101
barthroyer@aol.com sue.benedek @dcenturylink.com
Gamnet Hanly Thomas J. O’Brien
T-Mobile USA, Inc. Bricker & Eckler LLP
401 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 550 100 South Third Street
Washington, DC 20004 Columbus, OH 453215-4291
garnet.hanly@t-mobile.com tobrien@bricker.com
William Adams Richard R. Parsons
Bailey Cavalieri LLC Kravitz Brown & Dortch LLC
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 65 East State Street, Suite 200
Columbus, OH 43215-3422 Columbus, OH 43215
William.Adams@BaileyCavalieri.com rparsons@kravitzll.com
Norman J. Kennard Kate Dutton
Regina L. Matz Access Point, Inc.
Teresa Thomas 1100 Crescent Green, Suite 109
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard Cary, NC 27518
212 Locust St., Suite 500 kate.dutton(@accesspointinc.com
P.O. Box 9500

Harrisburg, PA 17108

nkennard@thomaslonglaw.com
rmatz@thomaslonglaw.com



Mary T. Buley
300 South Highway 169, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55426

mary.buley@onvoy.com

Diane C. Browning

Sprint Nextel

6450 Sprint Parkway

Mailstop KSOPHN0314-3A459
Overland Park, KS 66251

diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Kevin Saville

Frontier Communications Corporation
2378 Wilshire Boulevard

Mound, MN 55364
kevin.saville@fir.com

Gary M. Zingaretti
ICORE

253 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

gzing@icoreinc.com

Mary Cegelski

First Communications, Inc.
15278 Neo Parkway
Garfield Heights, OH 44128

mcegelski@firstcomm.com

D. Anthony Mastando

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
7037 Old Madison Pike
Huntsville, AL 35806

tony.mastando@corp.earthlink.com

Sandi Murphy

First Telecom Services, LLC
3340 West Market Street
Akron, Ohio 44333

smurphy@firstcomm.com

Benita Kahn

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP
52 E. Gay Street, PO Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008

bakahn@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com

Gary Baki

CenturyLink

50 W. Broad Street, Suite 3600
Columbus, OH 43215
gary.s.baki@centurylink.com

William Wright

Assistant Attorney General
Chief, Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us

Laura McGrath

Technologies Management, Inc.
2600 Maitland Center Parkway
Maitland, FL 32751

Imcgrath@tminc.com

/s/ Carolyn S. Flahive

Carolyn S. Flahive
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